Time
11.00-12.00

12.00-12.30
12.30-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-15.00
15.00-16.00

16.00-16.30
16.30-17.00
19.00-21.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-12.30

Conference ‘“Mediation Through Arbitration”

Vinnytsia, Ukraine

from 3 to 4 September 2007

AGENDA

Item

Speaker / Facilitator

First day - 3, September, Monday

Registration of participants / Coffee time

Conference opening / Welcome speeches
2999

The creation of a regulatory framework for
mediation and arbitration: lessons to be
learned from European practice

Supporting mediation and arbitration by
governmental policy and encouragement by
the courts: lessons to be learned from
European practice

Lunch

Workshop I
The role of lawyers in mediation and

arbitration development and implementation:

how to encourage lawyers to develop
mediation and arbitration practices

Workshop 11
Cooperation between judges, arbitrators,
mediators

Coffee-break
Workshop continuation
Dinner

MICHELANGELO
CICOGNA

Lawyer, Arbitrator and Mediator
De Berti Jacchia Franchini
Forlani, Milan, Italy

MARIA DA CONCEICAO
OLIVEIRA

Moderator:
THIERRY GARBY

Lawer, Lerins Avocats

Moderator:
MARINA KIRUHINA

Crimea Court Judge, Sevastopol

Second day - 4, September, Monday

Global trend on mediation and arbitration

Practical aspects of referring disputes to

arbitration and /or mediation by the courts / or

by agreement of the parties

Coffee-break

ARB-MED and MED-ARB procedures:
advantages and disadvantages, skills and
techniques

NADJA ALEXANDER
Professor of Dispute Resolution
Director of ADR & Practice
Europa University Viadrina
Germany

Australian Centre for Peace and
Conflict Studies (ACPA)

ALES ZALAR

Senior District Court Judge
Vice — President of the Slovenian
Association of Judges

PER RUNELAND



12.30-13.00

13.00-14.00
14.00-15.00

15.00-15.30
15.30-16.00

Mediation and arbitration for international
business conflicts: lessons to be learned from
European practice

International framework of arbitration and
mediation stakeholders: Chartered Institute of
Arbitrators and Adjudicators

Lunch

Round-table discussion:
What might be real incitements for
arbitration-mediation boom in Ukraine?

Coffee-break

Conference closure
Summary speech and conference resolution

ANDREW BURR

Chairman, European Branch,
Chartered Institute of
Arbitrators and Adjudicator,
Arbitrator and Barrister at Atkin
Chambers, London

Moderator:
ROMAN KOVAL

Ukrainian Center for Common
Ground



