Conference "Mediation Through Arbitration" Vinnytsia, Ukraine from 3 to 4 September 2007

AGENDA

Time	Item	Speaker / Facilitator		
First day - 3, September, Monday				
11.00-12.00	Registration of participants / Coffee time			
12.00-12.30	Conference opening / Welcome speeches			
12.30-13.00	????			
13.00-13.30	The creation of a regulatory framework for mediation and arbitration: lessons to be learned from European practice	MICHELANGELO CICOGNA Lawyer, Arbitrator and Mediator De Berti Jacchia Franchini Forlani, Milan, Italy		
13.30-14.00	Supporting mediation and arbitration by governmental policy and encouragement by the courts: lessons to be learned from European practice	MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO OLIVEIRA		
14.00-15.00	Lunch			
15.00-16.00	Workshop I The role of lawyers in mediation and arbitration development and implementation: how to encourage lawyers to develop mediation and arbitration practices	Moderator: THIERRY GARBY Lawer, Lerins Avocats		
	Workshop II Cooperation between judges, arbitrators, mediators	Moderator: MARINA KIRUHINA Crimea Court Judge, Sevastopol		
16.00-16.30	Coffee-break			
16.30-17.00	Workshop continuation			
19.00-21.00	Dinner			
Second day – 4, September, Monday				
10.00-10.30	Global trend on mediation and arbitration	NADJA ALEXANDER Professor of Dispute Resolution Director of ADR & Practice Europa University Viadrina Germany Australian Centre for Peace and Conflict Studies (ACPA)		
10.30-11.00	Practical aspects of referring disputes to arbitration and /or mediation by the courts / or by agreement of the parties	ALES ZALAR Senior District Court Judge Vice – President of the Slovenian Association of Judges		
11.00-11.30	Coffee-break			
11.30-12.30	ARB-MED and MED-ARB procedures: advantages and disadvantages, skills and techniques	PER RUNELAND		

12.30-13.00	Mediation and arbitration for international business conflicts: lessons to be learned from European practice International framework of arbitration and mediation stakeholders: Chartered Institute of Arbitrators and Adjudicators	ANDREW BURR Chairman, European Branch, Chartered Institute of Arbitrators and Adjudicator, Arbitrator and Barrister at Atkin Chambers, London
13.00-14.00	Lunch	
14.00-15.00	Round-table discussion: What might be real incitements for arbitration-mediation boom in Ukraine?	Moderator: ROMAN KOVAL Ukrainian Center for Common Ground
15.00-15.30	Coffee-break	
15.30-16.00	Conference closure Summary speech and conference resolution	